Tuition Reimbursement.  Under the parameters set forth below the Hospital 
will reimburse any nurse for payment of tuition for all courses at an accredited college or 

university at one hundred percent (100%) of the cost of tuition and lab fees for up to five 
thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($5,250) per calendar year for a full-time nurse and 
up to two thousand six hundred and twenty-five dollars ($2,625) per calendar year for a part-
time nurse.  All other courses must be approved by the Director of Human Resources.  If total 
reimbursement has been used, a request for CNE funds may be used if available for nursing 
classes. 

A. Nurses are eligible to submit an application for tuition reimbursement after they

[...]

Nurses will be 
notified of approval in writing within seven (7) calendar days of the receipt of the request. 

All nurses will be allowed thirty-two (32) paid CNE hours in each calendar year at the nurse’s 
straight-time rate. Each nurse will be allowed two hundred thirty-five dollars ($235) per 
calendar year to be used for actual expenses for CNEs, based upon proof of expenses. Nurses 
must submit to their Clinical Manager a request to attend the educational event thirty (30) 

days in advance of the educational event in order to be approved to be paid for the days.

[...]

The nurse will submit a copy of the CNE certificate noting the nurse’s successful completion 
of the program and the contact hours received along with receipts for actual expenses and 
reimbursement form to the nurse’s Clinical Manager in order to receive the two hundred thirty- 
five dollar ($235) CNE money and validate attendance at CNE days. Request for 
reimbursement must be made within thirty (30) calendar days of completion of the program 
in order to receive payment for CNE hours and/or CNE money. 

CNE "days" shall be based on a regularly scheduled day and shall be compensated at the